
 

HOW TO USE THIS SCHEDULE 
The time points provided within represent only a few of 
the PRT bus stops available.  Use this schedule to 
determine where the bus will be at a given point and 
estimate the arrival time of the bus based on your 
location.  Determine the time point (nearest to your 
location) based on when you want to leave or arrive.  
Make sure to arrive a few minutes early at the bus stop.  
Buses ONLY stop at designated stops.    
 

FARES 
General Public (one-way) $1.00         
  (Monday through Saturday) 
Student (one-way) $0.50         
  (Monday through Saturday with Valid I.D.)                      
Senior Citizen (60+)/Disabled (one-way) $1.00         
    (Half-fare ONLY between 9am and 3pm Mon - Fri) 

*Disabled includes persons (for purposes of  
determining fixed route half-fare) with a Medicare  
Card and/or PRT Non-ADA Identification Card ONLY 

Children (one-way)  *FREE         
    *Ages 8 and younger accompanied by an adult 

Chaperoned groups of six or more, per child $0.50         
General Public Monthly Pass $25.00  
One-Day Pass $2.00   
Student Monthly Pass $15.00       
Student Semester Pass $50.00 
Ticket Book (40 one-way tickets) $25.00   
 

These prices do not apply to billed purchases 
 

FREE FARE ZONE:  ISU Campus ONLY. Regular fare 
applies for service/stops beyond this zone. 
 

TRANSFERS 
A Transfer Ticket is needed when another route is 
required to complete a single one-way trip.  It must be 
requested at boarding when fare is paid and is valid for 
one (1) hour from time of issue for route specified.  
Altered or expired tickets may not be honored.

HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 
PRT observes the following holidays and does not 
provide service on these days: 
 

New Year’s Day, Martin Luther King, Jr. Day, 
Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Juneteenth, 
Independence Day, Labor Day, *Veteran’s Day, 
Thanksgiving, Post-Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day  

 

*Pocatello/Chubbuck fixed routes will operate as 
normal with Demand Response concluding by 7pm. 
 
 
 

ACCESSIBILITY 
PRT uses buses which have ADA features including 
lifts/ramps.  So, regardless of your mobility type, we’ve 
got you covered.  
 
 
 

INFORMATION 
Phone:  208.234.2287 
 711 (Idaho Relay)  
Office Hours:    Mon to Fri (8:00 am to 5:00 pm) 
    Saturday (9:00 am to 5:00 pm) 
Transit Center:  5815 South 5th Avenue 
 Pocatello, ID 83204  
Website: pocatellotransit.com 

Social Media: 
 
 
 

Have a smart phone?   
Scan the QR code for more information: 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

I 
PRT Transit Center 
Idaho State University 
East Side 
Chubbuck 
Alpine Academy 
 
 

 
 
Monday through Friday 
7:05 am to 8:13 am 
2:50 pm to 3:54 pm 
 

*Schedule may vary 
 
Effective August 20, 2025  



 

     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

   
 

I Route 
Monday through Friday 

 
**MORNING** (7:05 am to 8:13 am) 

 

Stop: Location: Time: 
1 PRT Transit Center 

(Bus Transfer Location) 7:05 am 

2 ISU Health Center 7:12 am 

3 15th at Lander 7:16 am 

4 Hyde at Eastridge 7:20 am 

5 Booth at LDS Ball Park 7:27 am 

6 Satterfield at Butte 7:32 am 

7 Chubbuck at Whitaker 7:40 am 

8 Alpine Academy 7:55 am 

1 PRT Transit Center 
(Bus Transfer Location) 8:13 am 

 
**AFTERNOON** (2:50 pm to 3:54 pm) 

Stop: Location: Time: 

1 PRT Transit Center 
(Bus Transfer Location) 2:50 pm 

8 Alpine Academy 3:10 pm 

7 Chubbuck at Whitaker 3:15 pm 

6 Butte at Kenneth 3:25 pm 

5 Booth at LDS Ball Park 3:31 pm 

4 Hyde at Eastridge 3:38 pm 

3 15th at Lander 3:42 pm 

2 ISU Student Union 
(Bus Transfer Location) 

3:46 pm 

1 PRT Transit Center 
(Bus Transfer Location) 3:54 pm 


